Dimension (mm)  Reference Dimension (mm)
New Type Old Type
D H d 2α 2β 2γ h h1 h2 R e
S12-0080616-0.4 LS12-0.4 8 6 0.4 16° 40° 60° 0.3 1.0 1.6 2.5 0.6
S12-0080616-0.6 LS12-0.6 8 6 0.6 16° 40° 60° 0.3 1.0 1.6 2.5 0.6
S12-0080616-0.8 LS12-0.8 8 6 0.8 16° 40° 60° 0.4 1.0 1.6 2.5 0.6
S12-0130816-0.4
LS12-0.4-1
3
13 8 0.4 16° 40° 60° 0.3 1.2 2.0 3.0 1.0
S12-0130816-0.6
LS12-0.6-1
3
13 8 0.6 16° 40° 60° 0.3 1.2 2.0 3.0 1.0
S12-0130816-0.8
LS12-0.8-1
3
13 8 0.8 16° 40° 60° 0.4 1.2 2.0 3.0 1.0
S12-0130816-1.0
LS12-1.0-1
3
13 8 1.0 16° 40° 60° 0.6 1.2 2.5 3.0 1.0
S12-0130816-1.3
LS12-1.3-1
3
13 8 1.3 16° 40° 60° 0.6 1.2 2.5 3.0 1.0
S12-0130816-1.5  13 8 1.5 16° 40° 60° 0.7 1.2 2.5 3.0 1.0
S12-0130816-1.7  13 8 1.7 16° 40° 60° 0.8 1.2 2.5 3.0 1.0
S12-0130816-1.8
LS12-1.3-1
3
13 8 1.8 16° 40° 60° 0.8 1.2 2.5 3.0 1.0
S12-0130816-2.0  13 8 2.0 16° 40° 60° 0.8 1.2 2.5 3.0 1.0
S12-0130816-2.1  13 8 2.1 16° 40° 60° 0.8 1.2 2.5 3.0 1.0
S12-0130816-2.3
LS12-2.3-1
3
13 8 2.3 16° 40° 60° 0.8 1.2 2.5 3.0 1.0
S12-0161018-0.8
LS12-0.8-1
6
16 10 0.8 18° 40° 60° 0.4 1.6 2.5 4.0 1.0
S12-0161018-1.0
LS12-1.0-1
6
16 10 1.0 18° 40° 60° 0.6 1.6 2.5 4.0 1.0
S12-0161018-1.1  16 10 1.1 18° 40° 60° 0.6 1.6 2.5 4.0 1.0
S12-0161018-1.2  16 10 1.2 18° 40° 60° 0.6 1.6 2.5 4.0 1.0
S12-0161018-1.3
LS12-1.3-1
6
16 10 1.3 18° 40° 60° 0.6 1.6 2.5 4.0 1.0
S12-0161018-1.5  16 10 1.5 18° 40° 60° 0.6 1.6 2.5 4.0 1.0
S12-0161018-1.7
LS12-1.7-1
6
16 10 1.7 18° 40° 60° 0.75 1.6 3.0 4.0 1.0
S12-0161018-1.8
LS12-1.8-1
6
16 10 1.8 18° 40° 60° 0.8 1.6 3.0 4.0 1.0
S12-0161018-2.0  16 10 2.0 18° 40° 60° 0.8 1.6 3.0 4.0 1.0
S12-0201220-2.3
LS12-2.3-2
0
20 12 2.3 20° 40° 60° 0.8 1.6 3.0 4.0 1.0
S12-0201220-2.5
LS12-2.5-2
0
20 12 2.5 20° 40° 60° 0.8 1.6 3.0 4.0 1.0
S12-0201220-2.8
LS12-2.8-2
0
20 12 2.8 20° 40° 60° 1.0 2.0 4.0 4.0 1.0
S12-0201220-2.9  20 12 2.9 20° 40° 60° 1.2 2.0 4.5 4.0 1.0
S12-0201220-3.1  20 12 3.1 20° 40° 60° 1.2 2.0 4.5 4.0 1.0
S12-0201220-3.3
LS12-3.3-2
0
20 12 3.3 20° 40° 60° 1.2 2.0 4.5 4.0 1.0
S12-0201220-3.5  20 12 3.5 20° 40° 60° 1.2 2.0 4.5 4.0 1.0
S12-0201220-3.8
LS12-3.8-2
0
20 12 3.8 20° 40° 60° 1.2 2.0 4.5 4.0 1.0
S12-0201220-4.0  20 12 4.0 20° 40° 60° 1.2 2.0 4.5 4.0 1.0
S12-0221422-4.2
LS12-4.2-2
2
22 14 4.2 22° 40° 60° 1.4 2.0 5.5 4.0 1.0
S12-0221422-4.5  22 14 4.5 22° 40° 60° 1.4 2.0 5.5 4.0 1.0
S12-0221422-4.7
LS12-4.7-2
2
22 14 4.7 22° 40° 60° 1.4 2.0 5.5 4.0 1.0
S12-0221422-5.0  22 14 5.0 22° 40° 60° 1.4 2.0 5.5 4.0 1.0
S12-0221422-5.2 LS 12-5.2 22 14 5.2 22° 40° 60° 1.6 2.0 5.5 4.0 1.0
S12-0221422-5.5  22 14 5.5 22° 40° 60° 1.6 2.0 5.5 4.0 1.0
S12-0221422-5.7
LS12-5.7-2
2
22 14 5.7 22° 40° 60° 2.0 2.0 5.5 4.0 1.0
S12-0221622-6.4
LS12-6.4-2
2
22 16 6.4 22° 40° 60° 2.0 2.0 6.5 4.5 1.0
S12-0221622-7.2
LS12-7.2-2
2
22 16 7.2 22° 40° 60° 2.3 2.0 6.5 4.5 1.0
S12-0221622-8.0
LS12-8.0-2
2
22 16 8.0 22° 40° 60° 2.3 2.0 6.5 4.5 1.0
S12-0261622-6.4
LS12-6.4-2
6
26 16 6.4 22° 40° 60° 2.0 3.5 7.5 3.5 1.0
S12-0261622-6.7  26 16 6.7 22° 40° 60° 2.0 3.5 7.5 3.5 1.0
S12-0261622-7.0
LS12-7.0-2
6
26 16 7.0 22° 40° 60° 2.0 3.5 7.5 3.5 1.0
S12-0261622-7.2
LS12-7.2-2
6
26 16 7.2 22° 40° 60° 2.0 3.5 7.5 3.5 1.0
S12-0261622-7.5  26 16 7.5 22° 40° 60° 2.0 3.5 7.5 3.5 1.0
S12-0261622-7.7  26 16 7.7 22° 40° 60° 2.0 3.5 7.5 3.5 1.0
S12-0261622-8.0
LS12-8.0-2
6
26 16 8.0 22° 40° 60° 2.0 3.5 7.5 3.5 1.0